GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1785
ANSWERED ON 11" FEBRUARY, 2022

FUNDS ALLOCATION UNDER NATIONAL AYUSH MISSION
1785. ADV.DEAN KURIAKOSE:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds allocated to each state during the last five years under National AYUSH Mission (NAM), State/UT-wise;

(b) whether Sports Ayurvedic Centre project is permissible under NAM;
(c) if so, whether such a centre is being considered to be set up in Thodupuzha, Kerala;

(d) whether the increase in salary of the employees is being considered under NAM and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether further benefits under ESI and PF is proposed to be included into the basic salary structure of the employees under NAM and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@) The State/UT-wise amount of funds allocated to each State during the last five years from2016-17 to 2020-21 under the National AYUSH Mission (NAM), is furnished at Annexure.

(b) Under the NAM, there is no specific provision for Sports Ayurvedic Centre project.
However, under the Flexipool component of the NAM, State/UT Governments may avail the eligible financial assistance by submitting the suitable proposal through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the NAM guidelines.

(c) Public Health being a State subject, setting up of Sports Ayurvedic Centre in Thodupuzha, Keralacomes under the purview of the respective State Government.

(d) & (e) Public Health being a State subject, the implementation of the NAM Scheme including appointment of the Manpower and providing further benefits under ESI and PF comes under the purview of the respective State/UT Government. However, the role of Ayush Ministry is to consider the proposalsreceived under various activities including


remuneration of the deployed manpower from State/UT Governments as submitted through SAAPs as per the NAM guidelines.


Annexure

State/UT-wise amount of funds allocated to each State during the last five years from 2016-17 to 2020-21 under the National AYUSH Mission (NAM)

(Rs. in lakhs)

E'. Name of State/UT | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 201920 | 2020-21 Total
g | Andaman & 394.821 | 30233 | 317.886 | 365.418 | 251.808 | 1632.263
Nicobar Islands
2 | Andhra Pradesh 1125531 | 1176.012 | 1280.206 | 1900.594 | 385.402 | 5867.745
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 465.45 | 545706 | 547.844 | 383.33 678.09 2620.42
4 | Assam 1631.649 | 2390.692 | 738.328 | 1601.322 | 347.15 | 6709.141
5 | Bihar 1752.914 |  0.000 0.000 | 2661298 | 516.535 | 4930.747
6 | Chandigarh 509.32 490.52 52.552 0.000 195.808 1248.2
7 | Chhattisgarh 1624.737 | 1226.755 | 1066.868 | 0.000 2691.066 | 6609.426
Dadra & Nagar
8 |Haveliand Daman | 204.981 | 143.403 72.01 63.854 0.000 484.248
& Diu
9 | Ladakh 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
10 | Delhi 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
11 | Goa 622507 | 262.468 | 146.898 | 118.651 65.988 | 1216.602
12 | Gujarat 1533.046 | 1274394 | 1760.855 | 2229.691 | 244.011 | 7041.997
13 | Haryana 1034.396 | 848.442 | 1201.361 | 2299.475 | 3034.422 | 8418.096
14 | Himachal Pradesh 614.212 | 718927 | 1907.01 | 2045.892 | 49494 | 5780.981
15 | Jammu & Kashmir | 769.208 | 992584 | 1196.727 | 1848539 | 2285.751 | 7092.809
16 | Jharkhand 48.011 0.000 0.000 | 1522312 0.000 1570.323
17 | Karnataka 1241.455 | 2059.866 | 2688.312 | 1791.709 | 2184.371 | 9965.713
18 | Kerala 891.204 | 2096.234 | 2597.838 | 1540.535 | 2337.585 | 9463.396
19 | Lakshadweep 500.729 | 63.747 0.000 426.878 19.605 | 1019.959
20 | Madhya Pradesh 2645333 | 3059.684 | 2829.126 | 4012.347 | 5608.633 | 18155.123
21 | Maharashtra 520.186 | 1784.285 | 0.000 | 4308.643 0.000 6622.114
22 | Manipur 1229.987 | 1339.326 | 1231.226 | 907.075 571.72 | 5279.334
23 | Mizoram 603.754 | 693.478 | 722.739 199.51 657.72 | 2877.201
24 | Meghalaya 802.743 | 738.254 0.000 348.21 24797 | 2137.177
25 | Nagaland 521.284 | 1516.916 | 920.869 | 950.58 1254.89 | 5164.539
26 | Odisha 1221.301 | 1561.02 | 1072.734 | 726.096 716.64 | 5297.791
27 | Puducherry 170 239.995 | 44552 | 238.416 47667 | 1141598
28 | Punjab 1317.811 | 1348.662 | 37.451 | 1155.493 89.77 3949.187
29 | Rajasthan 2225209 | 6893.256 | 3022.174 | 1987.595 | 22764 | 16404.634
30 | Sikkim 874.071 | 180.087 | 270.316 | 330.593 350.44 | 2005.507
31 | Tamil Nadu 1980.541 | 2789.072 | 2326.305 | 1993913 | 61658 | 9706.411
32 | Telangana 1330.696 | 1055.111 | 690.364 | 934.178 0.000 4010.349
33 | Tripura 334.062 | 1195541 | 668.67 0.000 270.08 | 2468353
34 | Uttar Pradesh 8466.625 | 628023 | 11854.151 | 7923.69 | 10373.858 | 44898.554
35 | Uttarakhand 1187.929 | 1986.097 | 1690.281 | 825.34 656.458 | 6346.105
36 | West Bengal 1298.056 | 1654.646 | 2292.419 | 1849.74 | 247.346 | 7342.207
TOTAL 41711.849 | 48907.74 | 45649.04 | 49490.917 | 39718.703 | 225478.25

